
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
P. O . BOX 8 7 1 

S A N T A FE, N E W MEXICO 

December 23, 19 if) 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
Drawer MD" 
Monument, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. D. 2. Capps 

Gentlemen: 

We are in receipt of your application to complete your 
state EM "A,: Well No. 2, located 660 fast from the South and 
West lines of Section 22, Township 13 north, Range 37 Bast, 
Lea County, New Mexico, as a dual Buraont gas and Eumont oil 
well, as well as your application for a 160-acre non-standard 
Eumont gas proration unit for this well. 

As you >nov;, the dual completion application will have 
to be set for hearing. While your application for a non­
standard Eumont gas proration unit i s eligible for administra 
tive approval, no time will be lost by having this heard on 
the same date as your dual application. Accordingly, we are 
docketing both applications for an examiner hearing on 
January 27, 1960. 

Very truly yours, 

0LIV3R S. PAYNE 
General Counsel 

cc: Mr. Jason Kellahin 
Attorney at Law 

\ ) P.O. Box 1713 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

0EP:vero 

I 
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AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION / [ t f ' ' m ^ « •• * ( 
DRAWER "D" i . • r- •• ; /{, ' V 

MONUMENT, NEW MEXICO " / ' t 

December l k , 1959 PHONE HOBBS, N. ML— EX 3-2145 

Ĉ 1 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Applicat ion f o r Non-Standard 
Gas Proration Unit f o r Amerada - -
State EKMA" No. 2, Eumont Gas Pool 

Gentlemen: 

By th i s l e t t e r of applicat ion Amerada Petroleum Corporation wishes t o state 
the fo l lowing : 

( l ) That the Amerada Petroleum Corporation State EM1^" No, 2 located 660 
feet from the south l i n e and 660 fee t from the west l ine of Section 22, Township 19 

I.Mw»tla, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, has been dually completed i n the 
tf*VEumont Gas and Eumont O i l Pools. 

# (2) That the applicant proposes to assign to t h i s w e l l i n the Eumont Gas 
Pool a 160 acre non-standard gas proration un i t consisting of the Southwest quarter 
section of Section 22, Township 19 South, Range 37 East. 

(3) That the proposed non-standard gas proration uni t l i e s wholly wi th in 
a governmental section. 

(4) That the proposed non-standard gas prorat ion unit consists of one 
governmental quarter section. 

(5) That a l l the acreage i n the proposed non-standard prorat ion unit may 
reasonably be presumed t o be productive of gas. 

(6) That by a copy of t h i s l e t t e r of application a l l o f f s e t operators are 
being n o t i f i e d by registered mail of t h i s proposed non-standard gas prorat ion u n i t . 

Therefore, i n view of the facts stated above, Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
requests that the Secretary of the Commission, through provisions of Rule 5(b) -
Order No. R-520, approve t h i s non-standard gas prorat ion uni t as proposed i n the 
above appl icat ion. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

v /;' /' - \<. / 
D. C. Capps 

Sworn and subscribed to before me on t h i s 14th day of December , 1959. 

My commission expires 8-30-61. •(- /c''/cV {Lyf '.-.'/- L ci W 
Notary Public 



Oil Conservation Commission -2- December 14, 1959 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2045 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Gulf Oil Corporation 
P. 0. Box 2167 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Tidewater Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 547 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Standard Oil Company of Texas 
P. 0. Box 397 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Diamond D r i l l i n g Company 
P. 0. Box 1907 
Odessa, Texas 

Schermerhorn Oil Corporation 
Rodeo Road 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

BOX 2045 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 871 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated, 

for the Amerada Pet. Corp. State 

DATE X 12/29/59 

Re: Proposed NSP 

Proposed NSL 

Proposed NFC1 

Proposed DC X_ 

12/22/59 

22-19-37 
Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

C.K E.F.E. 

3-T-R 

O.K. J.W.R. 

Yours very truly , 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION 

(%79 
7-3-58 

Field Name SUfflOnt - Oil County Date 

Eumont - Gas Lea December 14, 1959 
Operator 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
Lease 

State E K «A« 
Well No. . 

2 
Location Unit Section Town ship Range 

of Well M 22 19-S 37-* 
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the same 

zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO X 

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.: 

3. The following facts are submitted: 
Upper Zone Lower Zone 

a. Name of reservoir Seven Rivers & Stuart Penrose 
b. Top and Bottom of 

Pay Section 

(Perforations) 

34Q3,-3414»s 3428'-3442« & 
3582«-3606* 

3820»-3$35 ,5 335S-3866«j 3902«-
3914*y 3933»-3946« & 3958«-3968* 

c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas Oil 
d. Method of Production 

(Flowing or Art i f ic ia l L i f t ) Flowing Flowing 
4. The following are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO) 

a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, perforated in­

tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other 

information as may be pertinent. 

b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant's lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of 

operators of al l leases offsetting applicant's lease. 

c. Waivers consenting to such dual completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have 

been furnished copies of the application.* 

d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated 

thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is f i led, i t shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112—A.) 

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address. 

Gulf Oil Corporation - Drawer 669 - Roswell, New Mexico 

Tidewater Oil Co. - P. 0. Box 1231 - Midk-md, Texas 

Standard Oil Co. of Texas - P. 0. Box 1660 - Midland, Texas 

Diamond Drilling Co. - 440 Stanolind Bldg. - Tulsa, Oklahoma 

Schermerhorn Oil Corp. - P. 0. Box 287 - Tulsa, Oklahoma 

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X NO . If answer is yes, give date 

of such notification 1 9—91—*>9 • 

CERTIFICATE: i, the undersigned, state that i am the District Superintendent o f t h e Amerada Petroleum 
C o r p o r a t i o n (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared 

under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

/ A ^ / L- c<L^ 
D , C . CappS \ J S t a t u r e 

* Should waivers from^all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Commission w i l l hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission's Santa Fe office. I f , 

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application w i l l then be processed. 

NOTE: If the proposed dual completion w i l l result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the 

producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be f i led simultaneously with this application. 
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Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
Oil-Gas Dual 

State EM"A" No0 2 


